RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP a subsidary of Bank

of America, N.A.
Attn. WORKOUT DEPARTMENT, LAN-70
177 COUNTRYWIDE WAY
LANC&ﬁTER CA 93536’
L 7 Ge

Loan #: 1306901 82

-

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 11th day of July, 2009, between LEAMAN EARL
GRIFFIN, and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP a subsidary of Bank of America, N.A.(Lender), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the Security Instrument), dated the 30th day
of August, 2006 and in the amount of $367,920.00 and (2) the Note secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the ‘Property’,
located at 272 HIGHLAND PARK DRIVE , BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242.

20120620000217830 1/2 $589 .80
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

06/20/2012 ©2:19:37 PM FILED/CERT

The real property described being set forth as follows:

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

P{’ fm/!ff?ﬁ m (3/7994 /2 €¢*&/¢-4/ f 7/ 7 /Oé
T ol JOCL0GOR00099 2020

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree ag follows (not
withstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument): -

1.As of the 1st day of September, 2009, the amount payable under the Note or Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Rrincipal Balance”) is U.S. $383,147.41 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the borrower by Lander and any
interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lendey. interest wili
he charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.375% from the 1st day of August, 2009. The
Rorrower promises to make monthly payment of principal and interest of U.S. $1,943.68 beginning gn the 1s{ day
of September, 2009, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and
interest arg paid in full. If on the 1st day of August, 2049 ( the “Maturity Date” ), the Borrower still pwes amqunts
under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this agreement, the Borrower will pay thege amounts in
full on the Maturity Date.

3. The Borrower will make such payment at 450 American Street, $imi Valley, Galifornia 93065 or at such other
nlace as the Lendar may require. - ;

4.|f all or any part of the Property or any intergst in it Is sold Qr transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower
i sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’'s prior consent, the Lander
may, at it's option. require immediate oayment in fyll of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

5. The Borroyer alsa will comply with al| other covengnts, agreements, and requifement of the Security Instrument,
including without ljmitation, the Borrower's ¢ovenapts and agreements fo make all payments of taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, escrow itemg, impounds, and all pther payments that the Borrowar is obligated to make
ynder the Security instrument; however, if your original Nqte or Security Instrument was an Adjustgble Rata, the
following terms and provision are cangelled, null, apd void, as of the date speclfed in paragraph No, 1 above!

(g) all terms and provisions of the original Note and Security Instrument (if any) proving 1or, implementing, Qr
relating to, any adjustment, in the rate of interast payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly
or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the griginal Note or Security Instrument and that congains any such

terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

BAC Home Lqans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.
July 11, 2009 | | . WDGA_RMNR 8124 03/262008

il
The HOPE Tgam
CHL Loan #: 130690182 8027 06/09

Il —
iy
S

el ik
ey S

wnleiiall




6. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of
the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, ali

terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7 In consideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security Instrument,
Note and/or Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and
conditions of the loan, or is otherwise missing upon the request of the Lender, Borrower(s) will comply with
Lender's request to execute acknowledge, initial and deliver to Lender any documentation Lender deems
necessary to replace or correct the lost misplaced, misstated, inaccurate or otherwise missing document(s). If the
original promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s) against any loss associated
with a demand on the original note. All documents Lender requests of borrower(s) shall be referred to as
Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after receipt by Borrower(s) of a

written request for such replacement.

atures below, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

T

20120620000217830 ~>12 $589.80
shelby Cnly Judge of Probate,

As evidgficed by their si

EAMAN EARL G

____A’« 06/20/2012 02:19:37 PM FILED/CERT
STATE OF - - -
COUNTY OF _c SN by
< ) AN .
On <— before me, J r Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or gntity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |

-SS imy hand and officil seal.

e PR etk deve de A de e i Aok -2 e T v de v o de v e e vhe v v 2 v e v e v o ok I vk ol sk Y e e e e e 3 e e e e e e ok e vk e e e e ol e e e e e e e de e de e g e g o ok o e e e e e e de e de e e ke ok

PAG Home Loans Servicing, LP a subsidary of Bank of America, N.A.

By: | Dated:

BALC Home Lgans Servicing, LP is a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.

| i ! | § _ i L §
A 3 [ 1]
[
| ] l
:' | ] ]
|
[ ! I: | I 1
1 |
' l
I= I
| | I
|
W q l ] |

July 11, 2009 - o " WDGARMNR 8124 03/26/2008

The HOPE Tgam 1
CHL Loan #: 130690182 8027 06/09

il
i




